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Detailed Methodology

The survey was coordinated by Dr. Rasa Alisauskiene from Baltic Surveys/The Gallup Organization on behalf of the Center for Insights
in Survey Research. The fieldwork was carried out by Magenta Consulting.

Data was collected between July 11, 2023 and August 1, 2023 through face-to-face interviews in respondents’ homes.

The main sample consisted of n=1,199 adults aged 18 and older and eligible to vote. It is representative of the general population of
Moldova (except for Transnistria) by gender, region and urbanicity (urban/rural), according to the Moldova Statistical Databank, 2019.

The sample of residents of Chisinau Municipality consist of 695 permanent residents of Chisinau Municipality aged 18 and older. It is
representative of the Chisinau Municipality population by gender and settlement size (urban/rural), according to the Moldova
Statistical Databank, 2019. It is made up of 293 interviews from the main sample and 402 oversample interviews.

A multistage probability sampling method was used, with the random route and last birthday respondent selection procedures.
»  Stage one: All districts of Moldova are grouped into 11 groups; all regions (with the exception of Transnistria) were surveyed.
»  Stage two: Selection of the settlements (cities and villages).
»  Settlements were selected at random.

*  The number of settlements selected in each region was proportional to the share of population living in the particular
type of settlement in each region.

»  Stage three: Primary sampling units were described.

The achieved main sample was weighted for gender, region and urbanicity. The achieved sample of Chisinau Municipality was weighted
for gender and urbanicity. Weighting procedure was based on the data of the National Bureau of Statistics from 2019. Unlike the
December 2019-March 2022 surveys, which included an age group weight for the national sample, the November 2022 and July 2023
samples were not weighted by age group due to a potential distortionary effect linked to international labor migration. Direct
comparison of the two most recent rounds of data to previous waves may be affected by the different weighting scheme.

The response rate was 54 percent.

The margin of error for the mid-range of the main sample does not exceed +2.8 points. The margin of error for the mid-range of the
sample of Chisinau Municipality does not exceed +3.7 points.

Charts and graphs may not add up to 100 percent due to rounding.

The survey was funded by the United States Agency for International Development.



http://www.gallup.com/region/en-us/europe.aspx
https://www.iri.org/what-we-do/programs/cisr/
https://www.iri.org/what-we-do/programs/cisr/
http://consulting.md/
https://www.usaid.gov/

Frequently Cited Disaggregate Bases*

Disaggregate Category Base
18-35 n =294
Age Brackets 36-55 n =377
56+ n =527
Men n = 566
Gender Women n=633
Urbanicity urban n =535
Rural n = 664
Chisinau Municipality n =695

Margin of error will vary with sample size n. Cited bases are weighted.

*Disaggregation of age, gender and urbanicity presented for the main sample



Previous IRl Moldova polls

Poll Fieldwork Dates Total Sample Size
National poll of residents of Moldova October 1 - November 15, 2022 n=1,648
National poll of residents of Moldova September 16 - November 1, 2021 n=1,619
National poll of residents of Moldova February 9 - March 16, 2021 n = 2,001
National poll of residents of Moldova November 16 - December 8, 2019 n=1,204
INational poll of residents of Moldova May 8 - June 10, 2019 n=1,543

About the Center for Insights In Survey Research (CISR)

Research and qualitative and quantitative public opinion data is a cornerstone of IRI’s approach to
CE NTER FOR programming. Our data ensures citizens’ needs are at the center of the political debate and guide our

projects’ goals. To date, IRl has conducted more than 1,000 polls in over 100 countries, surveying
| N S | G H TS | N more than 1.5 million people and measuring community attitudes on a wide range of issues.

QTA/ SU RJEY IRI’s research approach integrates CISR’s methodological polling best practices protocol and field

RESEARCH partner in-depth knowledge of the local research environment. This close collaboration begins at

project design, with carefully calibrated sampling and instrument development, and continues
throughout the entire fieldwork cycle to ensure the collection of reliable qualitative and quantitative
data.



https://www.iri.org/resources/public-opinion-survey-residents-of-moldova-october-november-2022/
https://www.iri.org/resources/iri-moldova-poll-finds-a-majority-approve-of-president-sandu-widespread-economic-concerns-plurality-support-for-pas/
https://www.iri.org/resources/with-early-elections-undecided-new-iri-poll-shows-moldovans-are-more-optimistic-about-future/
https://www.iri.org/resources/moldova-first-poll-since-government-dissolution-indicates-confidence-in-democracy/
https://www.iri.org/wp-content/uploads/2019/07/iri_moldova_may-june_2019_poll_final.pdf
https://www.iri.org/what-we-do/programs/cisr/
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} In general, would you say that Moldova is heading in the right direction
or the wrong direction?
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*In December 2014, news broke of a major banking scandal involving nearly $1 billion missing from three state banks. The scandal is often referred to as “the stolen
billion.”

**|n 2016, Moldova conducted the first popular presidential election since 1996. Igor Dodon was elected in the second-round contest on November 13, 2016.

*** Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and February-March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI). Other previous
polls were conducted through face-to-face interviews. 6



In general, would you say that Moldova is heading in the right
direction or the wrong direction?

Jul.2023 42% 51%

Age Group D
18-35
36-55
56+
Gender
Men
Women 42% 49%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural
Chisinau D

Chisinau Municipality 47% 46%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® In the right direction ® In the wrong direction Don't know/Refused



How would you evaluate the prevailing mood of the Moldovan

population?
Jul.2023 1%
Nov. 2022 1%
Oct. 2021 1%
| Age Group
18-35
36-55 1%
56+ 1%
Gender
Men 1%
Women <1%
Urbanicity
Urban 1%
Rural <1%
Chisinau b
Chisinau Municipality 57% 25% 17% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
® Optimists ® Neutral m Pessimists Don't know/Refused

*Responses “Belief that the future will definitely be better” and “Hope that the future will be somewhat better” are combined under “Optimists”.
Responses “Not much hope for a better future” and “Apathy, indifference” combined under “Neutral”. Responses “Insecurity, worry, fear for the
future” and “Total disappointment, disbelief in any improvement” are combined under “Pessimists”.



Do you think that today’s generation of young people has a good
future in Moldova or not?

Jul.2023
Nov. 2022
Oct. 2021
Dec. 2019

| Age Group

18-35
36-55
56+

Gender

Men
Women

647%

Rural

Chisinau

Chisinau Municipality 37% 60%

I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Good future ®m Not a good future Don't know/Refused



What is the most important problem facing Moldova today? And what is the
second most important problem?

(Spontaneous response; two responses permitted; total mentions displayed)

43%

Economy: Cost of living/High prices 1%

Corruption

Economy: Low income
Economy: Unemployment
Poverty

Emigration

Pensions

Economy: Other/General
Insecurity

External conflicts/War
Infrastructure
Economy—small business opportunities/Access to loans

Healthcare
Education ® Moldova
Pad government ®m Chisinau Municipality
Agriculture
Internal conflicts
Other

No problems | <1%

<1 {9
Don't know/Refused Z]Q

17%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%



What specific issues should be the top priority for the government to

address?

(Spontaneous response; two responses permitted; total mentions displayed)

Economy: Unemployment
Economy: Low income
Economy: Cost of living/High prices
Pensions

Corruption

Economy: Other/General
Better relations with people
Emigration

Bad government

Energy crisis (gas and electricity supply)
Education

Better living standard
Poverty

Infrastructure

Agriculture

Insecurity

Healthcare

Social services, benefits
Justice reform

Peace

Better future for youth
Other

Don't know/Refused

8%
00
A17%

14%

%26

%

26%

.J%3A
24%

27%

B Moldova

® Chisinau Municipality

5% 10% 15% 20%

25%  30%

35% 40% 45%  50%



Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Moldova
changed?

Jul. 2023 1%  19% 17% 29
Nov. 2022 1%7% 13% 48% 29
Oct. 2021 1% 10% YAy 4%

Dec. 2019 1% 15% 18% 9% 9%
Jun. 2019 [1% 18% 25% 19% 3%
Dec. 2018 20% 21% 14% 2

Oct. 2018 18% 23% 13% 4%
Jun. 2018 18% 22% 10% |4%
Feb. 2018 H% 16% 24% 14%  B%
Oct. 2017 <1% 15% 21% 16% 3%
Mar. 2017 [1%  16% 29% 15%  B%

Sep. 2016 1% 6% 25% 3%
Mar. 2016 1% 6% 23%

Oct.
Sep. 2014 22% 24% 21% 19% 7%

Jun. 2014 20% 33% 23% 14% 6%

I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

T

® Improved a lot Improved somewhat m Stayed the same
® Worsened somewhat ® Worsened a lot = Don't know/Refused
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Over the last 12 months, how has the economic situation in Moldova

changed?

Jul.2023 ]1% 19%

A 34% 17% %

Age Group A
18-35 1% 22% 25%
36-55 1% 15% 31%
56+ 2% 19% 26%
Gender B
Men A% 17% 28%
Women (1%  20% 27%
Urbanicity D
Urban A% 18% 25%
Rural A% 20% 30%
Chisinau B

Chisinau Municipality ]1% 20%

36% 14%
38% 15%

31%

35%

20%

17%

34% 16%

35%

21%

34% 14%

2%
1%

2%

2%

2%

1%
2%

PAY 35% 17% 1%

0% 10%
® Improved a lot
® Worsened somewhat

20%  30%  40%  50%
Improved somewhat
®m Worsened a lot

60%

70%  80% 90% 100%

m Stayed the same
= Don't know/Refused
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} How would you describe the current economic situation of your
household?

Jul. 2023 52% 12% B3

Nov. 2022 48% 15% 2%
*Mar. 2022 57% 12% N
Oct. 2021 <{1% 50% 12% 2%
*Mar. 2021 56% 14% 2%
*Aug. 2020 54% 15% 2%
Dec. 2019 47% 33% 13%
OL’/) 26% 46% 66% 86% 1 0‘0%
® Very good Somewhat good  ®mSomewhat bad ®mVery bad = Don't know/Refused

* Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI). 1
All other polls were conducted through face-to-face interviews.

N



How would you describe the current economic situation of your

53% 33% 11%1%

household?

Jul.2023 ] 52% 32% 12% 1%

Age Group D
18-35 64% 25% 7% 1%
36-55 51% 34% 11% 2%
56+ 1% 47% 16% 1%

Gender \1
Men % 54% 32% 11%1%
Women 2% 51% 32% 14% 2%

Urbanicity A
Urban b 51% 33% 12% 2%
Rural 2% 54% 31% 12% 1%

Chisinau \1
Chisinau Municipality - .

0%
= Very good

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Somewhat good = Somewhat bad ®mVery bad = Don't know/Refused
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} In the coming 12 months, how do you expect the economic
situation of your household to change?

Jul. 2023 27% 1% 3% 5%

Nov. 2022 18% 21%

*Mar. 2022 16% 13% 17%

Oct. 2021 19% 19% 9% 14%

*Mar. 2021 29% 9% 6% 13%
*Aug. 2020 22% 37% 14% 6% 19%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® Improve a lot Improve somewhat m Stay the same
m Worsen somewhat ® Worsen a lot = Don't know/Refused
* Interviews for the August 2020, March 2021 and March 2022 surveys were done via computer-assisted phone interviews (CATI). 16

All other polls were conducted through face-to-face interviews.



Jul.2023 l%

27%

52%

Age Group

18-35
36-55 2%
56+ %

36%
28%
21%

Gender

Men

Women

29%
26%

53%

Urbanicity

Urban

Rural

29%
26%

50

‘J

%

54%

Chisinau

h

Chisinau ‘
Municipality

28%

53%

In the coming 12 months, how do you expect the economic
situation of your household to change?

11%

37%6:9%

8%
10%
13%

10%
12%

13%
9%

12%

2%4%
2% 6%

5% 9%

370 6%

4% 3%

2%35%
4% 9%

278%
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} In the past 12 months, how has the situation in the following areas
changed, if at all?

(Residents of Moldova)

Public order 33% 43% 12% 4% 4%
Education 26% 22% Y

Medicine b 24% 10% B%

Social protection 22% 17% 7% 8%

Justice 1% 13% 11% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

m Substantially Improved Somewhat improved ® Did not change
= Somewhat worsened m Substantially worsened = Don't know/Refused

18



} In the past 12 months, how has the situation in the following areas
changed, if at all?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Public order 2% 34% 38% 16% 5% 19%

Medicine 2% 24% 37% 25% 8% 4%

Social protection 2% 19% 21% 6% 8%

Education %  19% 26% 7% 6%

Justice 1% 13% 13% 10%

0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%  100%

m Substantially Improved Somewhat improved m Did not change
m Somewhat worsened m Substantially worsened = Don't know/Refused

19
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any, would you vote?
If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, and the party you
mentioned is not on the list, for which party, if any, would you vote?

> If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which party, if

(Spontaneous response, residents of Moldova)
Political Party “Action and Solidarity”

Party of Socialists of the Republic of Moldova
Political Bloc "Chance, Obligations, Achievements” (S.0.R.)
Party of Communists of the Republic of Moldova

Party of Development and Consolidation of Moldova
Political party “National Alternative Movement (MAN)”
Political Party “Sor” **
Political Party “Our Party”**

Political Party “Dignity and Truth”

Coalition for Unity and Prosperiry
Political Party “Liberal Party”
Other
| would not vote

Don't know

Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
B First choice m Second choice



If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, for which party, if
any, would you vote?

If parliamentary elections were held this coming Sunday, and the party you
mentioned is not on the list, for which party, if any, would you vote?

(Spontaneous response, residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Political Party “Action and Solidarity”
Party of Socialists of the Republic of Moldova

Political party “National Alternative Movement (MAN)”

Political Party “Sor”**

Party of Development and Consolidation of Moldova

Party of Communists of the Republic of Moldova Ry Y4

Political Bloc "Chance, Obligations, Achievements” (S.0.R.) 5
Political Party “Our Party”**

Political Party “Dignity and Truth” 3

N A NN
3R [3R%] [3%] |3R| [3]] |2X

Coalition for Unity and Prosperiry

RN
()
R

Other
| would not vote
Don't know

Refused

0% 10% 20% 30%
m First choice m Second choice

40%
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Which politician or public figure do you trust the most?
And the second most?

(Spontaneous response, residents of Moldova)

Maia Sandu
Igor Dodon
Ilan Sor

lon Ceban
Igor Grosu

Dorin Recean
lon Chicu
Dinu Plingau
Irina Vlah

Vladimir Voronin '
1%
1%

Vlad Batrancea
Renato Usatii
Other

None

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
B Trust the most H Trust the second most

50%



Which politician or public figure do you trust the most?

And the second most?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Maia Sandu
lon Ceban
Igor Dodon
Ilan Sor

lon Chicu
Igor Grosu
Dorin Recean
Vladimir Voronin
Renato Usatii
Dinu Plingau
Irina Vlah
Other

None

Don't know/Refused

< 33%

10%
B Trust the most

20%

30%
H Trust the second most

40%

50%



| will read you a list of names. For each, please tell me if you have a
} highly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or

highly unfavorable opinion of this individual. If you have not heard of

this person, please tell me.

(Residents of Moldova)

lon Ceban 60% 28% 4% = 8%
Maia Sandu 46% 51% <1% 3%
Igor Dodon 44% 52% 1 9%614%
[lan Shor 39% 55% 1% 5%
Irina Vlah 34% 17% 16%
Igor Grosu 34% 12% 9%
Dorin Recean 32% 12% 12%
Nicu Popescu 30% 39% 9%
Ala Nemerenco 30% 23% 10%
Marina Tauber 30% 8% 9%
Vlad Batrancea 26% 21% 13%
Vladimir Bolea 24% 31% 10%
Dinu Plingau 24% 41% 15%
Ana Revenco yRYA 27% 11%
Mihai Popsoi 21% 28% 12%
Oleg Serebrean 20% 18% 50% 13%
Dumitru Alaiba 20% 28% 9%
Anatolie Topala 18% 21% 48% 13%
Anatolie Nosatii 16% 18% 52% 14%
Victor Parlicov 16% 23% 47% 13%
Sergiu Prodan 15% 13% 59% 13%
Lilia Dabija 12% 14% 60% 14%
Veronica Sireteanu 9% 10% 67% 14%

Alexei Buzu 9% 13% 65% 13%
lordanca-Rodica Ivanov 7% 8% 1% 14%

I

0% 10%  20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%  90%  100%
® Favorable m Unfavorable ®m Have not heard of this person = Don't know/Refused

*Responses “Very favorable” and “Somewhat favorable” combined under “Favorable.” Responses “Very unfavorable” and “Somewhat unfavorable” 2
combined under “Unfavorable.”



| will read you a list of names. For each, please tell me if you have a
highly favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or
highly unfavorable opinion of this individual. If you have not heard of
this person, please tell me.

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

lon Ceban 26% o 3%
Maia Sandu 48% 50% <17 3%
Irina Vlah 38% 14% 14%
Igor Dodon 37% % (4%
Ilan Shor 36% 0 (4%
Ala Nemerenco 30% 20% 8%
Dorin Recean 30% 11% 11%
Igor Grosu 30% 13% 8%
Vlad Batrancea 29% 19% 12%
Marina Tauber 29% 7% 8%
Nicu Popescu 28% 38% 8%
Vladimir Bolea 28% 29% 9%
Dinu Plingau 23% 37% 14%
Ana Revenco 22% 27% 11%
Dumitru Alaiba 22% 27% 9%
Mihai Popsoi 20% 25% [0)
Oleg Serebrean 19% 22% 48% 11%
Anatolie Topala 16% 24% 46% 14%
Victor Parlicov 16% 28% 44% 12%
Sergiu Prodan 13% 15% 61% 11%
Anatolie Nosatii 13% 22% 52% 13%
Lilia Dabija 9% 17% 61% 13%
Veronica Sireteanu 7% 12% 69% 11%
Alexei Buzu /A 12% 69% 12%

11%

T 1

lordanca-Rodica Ivanov 7% 9% 74%

0% 10% 20%  30%  40% 50%  60% 70%  80%  90%  100%
m Unfavorable ®m Have not heard of this person = Don't know/Refused

m Favorable

*Responses “Very favorable” and “Somewhat favorable” combined under “Favorable.” Responses “Very unfavorable” and “Somewhat unfavorable” 27

combined under “Unfavorable.”



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the President of
Moldova, Maia Sandu?

Jul. 2023 20% 33% 2%
Nov. 2022
Age Group
18-35 26% 22% 30%
36-55 25% pA 34%
56+ 22% 18% 34%
Gender B
Men 21% 23% 20% 35% 1%
Women 22% 24% 20% 31% 3%
Urbanicity D
Urban 23% 20% 17% 38% 2%
Rural 20% 27% 22% 29% 2%
Chisinau B
Chisinau Municipality [IVSANE  21% 19% 32% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Don't know/Refused

28



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Government of

Moldova?
Jul. 2023 12% 27% 28% 4%
Nov. 2022 15% 19% 40% 3%
Age Group
18-35 26% 34% 25% 6%
36-55 25% 30% 29% 4%
56+ 28% 26% 30% 3%
Gender h
Men 11% 25% 30% 31% 3%
Women 12% 28% 29% 26% 5%
Urbanicity D
Urban 13% 24% 26% 34% 3%
Rural | [0 29% 32% 24% 5%
Chisinau h
27% 30% 4%

Chisinau Municipality [IEEAN 25%
0

%  10%
m Strongly approve
m Strongly disapprove

20%

T

30% 40%  50%
Somewhat approve
= Don't know/Refused

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%
® Somewhat disapprove

N
O



Do you approve or disapprove of the activities of the Government
since Prime Minister Dorin Recean took office in February 2023?

sul.2023 [WEEEM 23 26% 29% 11%
Age Group
18-35 23% 30% 26% 12%
36-55 21% 30% 29% 10%
56+ 25% 20% 32% 10%
Gender
Men 11% 21% 29% 32% 8%
Women 12% 26% 23% 27% 13%
Urbanicity D
Urban 11% 21% 24% 36% 9%
Rural 12% 25% 27% 24% 12%
Chisinau D
Chisinau Municipality m 22% 24% 31% 11%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Strongly approve Somewhat approve ® Somewhat disapprove

m Strongly disapprove = Don't know/Refused

30



What is your opinion of each of the following institutions?

(Residents of Moldova)

Local authorities 73% 24% 4%
Moldovan Mitropoly 69% 22% 10%
European Union 66% 29% 5%
Border Patrol 63% 24% 13%
Foreign Embassies 59% 16% 25%
Education System 59% 36% 5%
Police 55% 40% 5%
Bessarabian Mitropoly 50% 31% 20%
International organizations 49% 25% 26%
Healthcare system 49%
Moldovan Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) 47% 25% 28%
Army 47% 37% 15%
Moldovan media 43% 51% 6%
Central Electoral Commission 42% 40% 19%
President’s Office 42% 55% 3%
Prime Minister’s Office 38% 59% 3%
Parliament 36% 61% 3%
NATO 33% 52% 15%
Prosecutor’s Office 28% 57% 15%
Courts of justice 24% 60% 15%
Political parties 24% 69% 8%

I T T T T T T T T T 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Positive m Negative = Don't know/Refused

*Responses “Very positive” and “Somewhat positive” combined under “Positive.” Responses “Very negative” and “Somewhat negative” combined under 31
“Negative.”



What is your opinion of each of the following institutions?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Local authorities
European Union
Foreign Embassies
Border Patrol
Moldovan Mitropoly
Police
Education System
International organizations
Healthcare system
Bessarabian Mitropoly
Moldovan Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs)
President’s Office
Army
Moldovan media
Central Electoral Commission
NATO
Parliament
Prime Minister’s Office
Prosecutor’s Office
Political parties
Courts of justice

70%
65%
62%
60%
56%
56%
53%
50%
48%
47%
46%
43%
41%
41%
39%
37%
37%
37%

30%

19%
27%
32%
39%
43%
30%
49%
35%
28%
54%
42%
56%
44%
52%
59%
60%

62%
72%
68%

6%
6%

13%
12%

5%
4%

4%

4%
3%

14%
7%

0%
m Positive

T T

m Negative

T T

12%
I

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
= Don't know/Refused

1

*Responses “Very positive” and “Somewhat positive” combined under “Positive.” Responses “Very negative” and “Somewhat negative” combined under 32

“Negative.”



Do you agree or disagree with the following statement?
“The government is taking enough actions to manage the rising cost of
energy in Moldova.”

4

Jul. 2023 24%
Nov. 2022 = 20%

Age Group A
18-35 26%
36-55 22%
56+ 24%

Gender D
Men 22%
Women 26% 33% 33% 2%

Urbanicity D
Urban 21% 32% 40% 2%
Rural = 27% 32% 34% 2%

Chisinau B

Chisinau Municipality 8%  21%
0

% 20%
m Strongly agree
m Strongly disagree

27%

40% 60%
Somewhat agree

= Don't know/Refused

42% 2%

80%
®m Somewhat disagree

100%
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} In the past 12 months, has the [...] made any investments in your city
or village?

European Union
United States

Russia

0% 10% 20%  30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes m No Don't know/Refused
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} In the past 12 months, has the European Union made any investments
in your city or village?

Jul.2023 49% 31%

Age Group D
18-35
36-55
56+
Gender
Men
Women 47% 31%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural
Chisinau D

Chisinau Municipality 65% 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes m No Don't know/Refused
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} In the past 12 months, has the US made any investments in your city
or village?

Jul.2023 20% 50%

Age Group
18-35
36-55
56+
Gender
Men
Women 20% 48%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural
Chisinau

Chisinau Municipality 37% 32%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes m No Don't know/Refused
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} In the past 12 months, has Russia made any investments in your city
or village?

Jul.2023
Age Group
18-35
36-55
56+
Gender
Men
Women £ 72%
Urbanicity
Urban
Rural
Chisinau D

Chisinau Municipality |57 69%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mYes E No Don't know/Refused
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} What is the biggest problem facing your town/village today?

(Spontaneous response; two responses permitted; total mentions displayed)

#"

Economy: Cost of living/High prices
Infrastructure

Economy: Unemployment

Poverty

Corruption

Emigration

Water

Economy: Other/General

Pensions

Insecurity

Healthcare

Stray animals

Lack of sewage system

Cleanliness / insufficient trash bins
Economy—small business opportunities/Access to loans
Social services, benefits

Public transport

Education

Agriculture

Traffic jams / parking spaces
Electricity

Insufficient street lighting

Other

No problems

Don't know/Refused

H Moldova

®m Chisinau Municipality

25%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%



} Did you vote in the last local elections in October 2019?

Jul.2023 80% 19% 1%

Age Group D

1%
1%

Gender
Men <1%

Women 81% 18% 1%
Urbanicity
Urban

Rural

1%
1%

Chisinau

nicipal o
Municipality /1% 27% 2%

I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

mYes m No = Don't know/Refused
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Did you vote for your currently elected mayor or a different
candidate in the last local elections?

(Among respondents who voted in the last local elections in October 2019)

Voted in the last local elections, n=958 72% 25% <1943
Age Group

18-35, n=175 4%
36-55, n=309 L 4%
56+, n=475 20% <19WA2

Gender D
Men, n=449 28% <1%34
Women, n=509 . 3%

Urbanicity A
Urban, n=400 67% 30% <193
Rural, n=558 76% 21% <1 %}

Chisinau D
Chisinau Municipality, n=493 65% 30%  <1%ERA

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
= Current mayor
m A different candidate
m Voted for elected mayor, who is no longer in office
Don't know/Refused
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} In the upcoming local elections, would you vote for your current
mayor or a different candidate?

Jul.2023 54% 27% 4%

Age Group D

18-35 31%
36-55

56+

25%

Gender

Men 27%
Women

Urbanicity

Urban
Rural

Chisinau h

Chisinau Municipality 58% 26% 4%

I T T T T

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%

® Current mayor m A different candidate m Will not vote Don't know/Refused
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| will read you a list of several attributes a candidate running for
} office may have. For each attribute, please tell me if it would make

you more likely or less likely to vote for the candidate, or if it would

not matter?
(Residents of Moldova)

Candidate has experience in politics and management 66% 27% 4% FPA
The candidate is from my city/village 64% 31% 3% WA

Candidate has experience in business 53% 36% 8% YA

Candidate is a well-known national political leader 34% 52% Ve 3%
Candidate is from the party in power in Parliament 25% 44% 27% 4%
Candidate is independent 24% 59% 14% P

Candidate is 35 years old or younger | 7A0}} 50% 28% 2%

Candidate is female [ ([54 66% L 1%

Candidate is a Russian speaker [}/ 54% 31% 2%

Candidate has never held office before [([&/; 50% 34% 3%
Candidate is without children [}/ 62% 27% 2%

Candidate is unmarried [/ 65% 27% 2%

Candidate has a different ethnic background than me 5/ 63% 28% 4%
Candidate has different religious beliefs than me &74 54% 37% 4%
0% 50% 100%

® More likely to vote for the candidate ® [t would not matter

m Less likely to vote for the candidate = Don't know/Refused
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| will read you a list of several attributes a candidate running for
} office may have. For each attribute, please tell me if it would make
you more likely or less likely to vote for the candidate, or if it would

not matter? o
(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Candidate has experience in politics and management 69% 24% 4% 37
Candidate has experience in business 44% 41% 10% 9%

The candidate is from my city/village 40% 52% 3% 9%

Candidate is a well-known national political leader 26% 59% 12% 4%
Candidate is independent 21% 61% 14% 5%

Candidate is from the party in power in Parliament 19% 44% 32% 5%

Candidate is female | 74/ 65% 20% 4%
Candidate is 35 years old or younger | 7}7] 49% 37% 3%
Candidate is a Russian speaker | «}(}/} 61% 25% 4%
Candidate has never held office before [/ 44% 45% 4%
Candidate is unmarried |54 62% 28% 4%

Candidate is without children [&4 63% 29% 3%
Candidate has a different ethnic background than me ¥/ 71% 20% D%
Candidate has different religious beliefs than me /4 61% 31% 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® More likely to vote for the candidate ® It would not matter

m Less likely to vote for the candidate = Don't know/Refused
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Would you consider voting for any of the following candidates to become
mayor of Chisinau?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

lon Ceban - MAN 27% 13% 16% 1%%

Lilian Carp - PAS 17% 17% 33% 15% 1%

Marina Tauber - Independent 15% 21% 50% 5% 9%

Igor Dodon - Partidul Socialist 19% 22% 50% 1% @%

Renato Usatii - Partidul Nostru % 16% 24% 50% 3% 4%

Alexandru Slusari - independent % 13% 27% 34% 16% 1%

Dinu Plingau - Platforma DA*

% 13% 20% 33% 24% 8%

Dorin Chirtoaca - Partidul Liberal % 8% (11 69% 3% 4%

Stefan Gligor - Partidul Schimbarii [2% 7% {5/ 33% 35% 7%

Ruslan Codreanu - Partidului Puterea Oamenilor [1% 8% 710/ 37% 28% 6%

Ruslan Verbitchi - PLDM/PUN |19 16% 34% 38% 9%

Vadim Branzaniuc - PSDE [ 19 17% 32% 40% 8%

T T T T T T T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Definitely yes Probably yes ® Probably not
m Definitely not m | have not heard of this person = Don't know/Refused
*On July 3, 2023, Victor Chironda was announced as candidate for Platforma DA. However, the questionnaire fielded for this survey still listed Dinu 46

Plingau as the candidate for Platforma DA.



If the election was between Lilian Carp and the current mayor lon
Ceban, who would you plan to vote for?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Chisinau Municipality 66% 6%
Age Group b
18-35, n=210 67% 6%

36-55, n=213 68% 7%

56+, n=272 63% 5%

Gender \

Men, n=317 67% 7%

Women, n=378 65% 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Lilian Carp ®mlon Ceban ®mWould not vote Don't know/Refused



What in your opinion is the biggest accomplishment of the current

Mayor of Chisinau?

(Spontaneous response; residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Improving the sidewalks 26%

Repairing the parks

Transportation improvements (more buses and
dedicated bus line)

Being a Gospodar*

The repair of Alba lulia street

The repair of Mircea cel Batran alley
Town planning

Repair of the roads

Other

No accomplishment comes to mind 4%

Don't know/Refused 3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

35% 40%

45% 50%



What in your opinion is the biggest failure of the current Mayor of
Chisinau?

(Spontaneous response; residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Too political

No solution for stray animals in the city

Lack of transparency

Didn’t solve the problem of illegal construction
Didn't deliver promised vision of the city

No solution for the urban design

Smart city failure

Failed to digitalize the payment for transportation
Didn't solve the parking problem

High prices for public transport

Other

27%

No failure comes to mind

15%

Don't know/Refused

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%
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} How would you rate the current relations between Moldova and ...

(Residents of Moldova)

Romania 6% 3%3%
European Union 6% 3%4%
Ukraine 8% 3%4%

United States 1% 4% 9%

China 1% 3%

Russia 18% 43% R{0) 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Very good Somewhat good  ®mSomewhat bad ®Verybad = Don't know/Refused
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} How would you rate the current relations between Moldova and ...

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

European Union 8% 293%
Romania 6% 3927
Ukraine 1% 4% 4%

United States 9% 4%'5%

China 10% 4%

Russia 7] 12% 41% 40% 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Very good Somewhat good  ®mSomewhat bad ®Verybad = Don't know/Refused

5
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most important
economic partner or partners for Moldova?

(Residents of Moldova)

European Union

Romania

Russia

Ukraine

China

United States 41% 51% 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Most important ® Not among most important = Don't know/Refused
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most important
economic partner or partners for Moldova?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

European Union

Romania

Russia

Ukraine

United States

China 35% 57% 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Most important ® Not among most important = Don't know/Refused

54



Which of these countries do you consider to be the most important
political partner or partners for Moldova?

(Residents of Moldova)

Romania

European Union

Ukraine

Russia

United States

China 34% 54% 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Most important ® Not among most important = Don't know/Refused
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Which of these countries do you consider to be the most important
political partner or partners for Moldova?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

European Union

Romania

Russia

Ukraine

United States

China 31% 61% 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Most important ® Not among most important = Don't know/Refused
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Do you support or oppose Moldova becoming a member of the European
Union in the future?

Jul. 2023 36% 27% 16% 19% 3%
Nov. 2022 36% 27% 13% 20% 4%

Age Group A

18-35 29% 17% 15% 2%

36-55 28% 17% 19% 3%
56+ 26% 14% 21% 3%

Gender D
Men 37% 26%
Women 35% 29% 17% 17% 3%

Urbanicity D
Urban 37% 24% 16% 20% 2%
Rural 35% 29% 16% 18% 3%

Chisinau

%J

Chisinau Municipality

28% 12% 18% 2%

T T T

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Strongly support Somewhat support ®m Somewhat oppose
m Strongly oppose = Don't know/Refused

5

~N



How many years do you think it would take Moldova to become a
member of the European Union?

sul. 2023 [ 27% 35% 20% 9%

| Age Group
18-35 29% 34% 20% 7%
36-55 26% 38% 19% 10%
56+ 28% 34% 20% 9%
Gender
Men | 26% 33% 24% 8%
Women [ 29% 37% 16% 9%
Urbanicity D
Urban 25% 40% 21% 7%
Rural 29% 32% 19% 10%
Chisinau B
Chisinau Municipality m 32% 38% 16%  [5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Within 5 years 5-10 years ™ More than 10 years mNever mDon't know/Refused
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In your opinion, which of these options can best guarantee Moldova's
security?

And which can second best guarantee Moldova’s security?

(Residents of Moldova)

Neutrality

C 64%

Protection by NATO 11% 9%

Protection by the EU

Strengthening Moldova's
army

Protection by Russia

Protection by Romania

Protection by Ukraine

None of these

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
m First response m Second response



In your opinion, which of these options can best guarantee Moldova's
security?

And which can second best guarantee Moldova’s security?

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Neutrality

C 64%

Protection by NATO 13% 10%

Protection by the EU

Strengthening Moldova's
army

7% 10%

Protection by Romania

Protection by Russia

Protection by Ukraine

None of these

Don't know/Refused

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
m First response m Second response



} How much of a threat is Russia to Moldova?

Jul. 2023
Nov. 2022

19%
27%

20%

17%

Age Group

18-35
36-55
56+

19%
16%

Gender

Men

Women

19%
20%

Urbanicity

Urban

Rural

Chisinau

Chisinau Municipality 22% 18%

21% 35% 4%

17%

24% 32% 6%
20% 38% 4%

19%

20% 37% 3%

21%

18% 39% 3%
23% 33% 5%

18% 39% 3%

I

0%

H Great

T T

10%  20%

® Moderate

30%

T

40%

Small

50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® None = Don't know/Refused
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In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is direct military action from
Russia in the Republic of Moldova in the next 12 months?

Jul. 2023 [WEARIERA 31%
Nov. 2022 BRI 22% 24% 37% 7%
Age Group D

18-35 W4 s 33% 39% 7%

AL 4% 15% 31%
56+ 31% 41% 4%
Gender B
U 7% B 30%
Women B4 ) 33% 40% 7%
Urbanicity B
VI.CU 5% D% 30%
Rural gy 19% 32% 38% 5%
Chisinau A
Chisinau Municipality By (=7 31% 46% 5%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Very likely ®m Somewhat likely Somewhat unlikely

m Very unlikely = Don't know/Refused
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In your opinion, are NATO member states more or less secure than
countries that do not belong to NATO? NATO member states are ...

Jul. 2023 23% 26%
Nov. 2022 28% 24%
| Age Group D
18-35 27%
36-55 27%
56+ 25%
Gender B
Men 25% 27%
Women 22% 26% 19% 11% 23%
Urbanicity B
Urban 26% 21% 22% 13% 18%
Rural 21% 30% 18% 11% 19%
Chisinau B

Chisinau Municipality m 25% 19% 11% 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Much more secure Somewhat more secure m Somewhat less secure
® Much less secure m Don't know/Refused

6

w



} In your opinion, is cooperation with NATO beneficial for Moldova?

T

Jul. 2023 [IETZANN 24% 22% 29% 9%
| Age Group B
18-35 25% 25% 26% 8%
36-55 25% 21% 32% 9%
56+ 23% 22% 29% 9%
Gender
Men 22% 23% 32% 5%
Women 14% 26% 21% 28% 12%
Urbanicity D
Urban 23% 23% 30% 7%
Rural 25% 21% 29% 10%
Chisinau B
21% 29% 6%

Chisinau Municipality m 25%
0

% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® Very beneficial Somewhat beneficial ® Not very beneficial
® Not at all beneficial = Don't know/Refused

6

N



} If a referendum were held today on Moldova joining NATO, how would
you vote?

Jul. 2023
Nov. 2022 13% 13%
Age Group
18-35 16% 7%
36-55
56+ 13% 8%
Gender
Men
Women
Urbanicity
Urban 12% 1%
Rural 18% 11%
Chisinau h

Chisinau Municipality 34% 49% 10%

I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= Would vote to join NATO ® Would vote against joining NATO
= Would not vote = Don't know/Refused
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Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? “Moldova should
continue to provide support to Ukrainian refugees in Moldova.”

Jul. 2023 24% 39% 18% 17% 2%
Nov. 2022 36% 34% 14% 14% 2%
Age Group
18-35 41% 20% 16% 2%
36-55 38% 17% 19% %
56+ 37% 17% 16% %
Gender
Men 39% 17% 15% 2%
Women 38% 18% 19% %
Urbanicity
Urban 27% 41% 16% 13% 2%
Rural 22% 37% 19% 20% 2%
Chisinau \

Chisinau Municipality [N 45% 16% | 11% |p&A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Strongly agree Somewhat agree ®m Somewhat disagree
m Strongly disagree = Don't know/Refused

T
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Which sources of information do you use most frequently to gain
political news and information? Please name 3 main sources of
information, starting with the most frequently used.

(Residents of Moldova)

Television

Social media

Internet news sites

Relatives, friends

Radio

Print media

Work colleagues

Meetings with politicians
Leaflets, other free information by mail
Debates

Billboards, stands in the streets
Other

None

Don't know/Refused

m Most frequently used

0%
m Second most frequently used

10% < 72%
< 55%

21% 13%

12%

21%
19%

17%
59 < 27% ]
3%4% < 9% |
%2% 4%
F1%<1% 1% 2% |
1%<1% 2%<_ 2%
1%1% 1%
<1% 1%
1% <1% < <1%]
1 2
| <1%

5%

Lo A LA

60% 80%
Third most frequently used

20% 40%



Which sources of information do you use most frequently to gain
political news and information? Please name 3 main sources of
information, starting with the most frequently used.

(Residents of Chisinau Municipality)

Internet news sites 29% 10% < 69%
16% < 68%
13%

Social media

Television

Relatives, friends % 15%
Radio Y 2%

Vi 2% 3%
% 1% 4% < 6%
1% 1% 2%
<1%1% 1%
Leaflets, other free information by mail |<1% 1%
Billboards, stands in the streets 7 <1% 1%

Other |<1%

None 1%

Don't know/Refused <1%

Print media

Work colleagues
Debates

Meetings with politicians

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
m Most frequently used m Second most frequently used Third most frequently used



Which social media applications do you use as sources of information?
Please mention all you use as sources of information.

(Spontaneous response; multiple responses permitted; total mentions displayed)

65%

Facebook 69%

YouTube
Viber
Telegram
Instagram
Facebook messenger
TikTok
WhatsApp
m Moldova

Odnoklassniki

Vkontakte ®m Chisinau Municipality

Twitter

) . . 20%
| don’t use social media 13%

Don't know/Refused %gz

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



Which specific media outlets, such as specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy
for political news and information?

(Spontaneous response; multiple responses permitted, residents of Moldova)

Moldova 1 22%
PRO TV

Jurnal TV 18%

TV8

Prime

Publika
Facebook

NTV

point.md

RTR

stiri.md

GRT

Radio Moldova
Ziarul de Garda
YouTube
Telegram
Radio Noroc
TikTok

TVR

Radio Plai
agora.md
unimedia.info
Orizont

TVR Moldova
Voicea Basarabiei
Instagram

N4

TV6

Canal 2

Other

None

Don't know/Refused

20%

25%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

30%



Which specific media outlets, such as specific TV channel, radio
station, newspaper, website etc. do you consider most trustworthy
for political news and information?

(Spontaneous response; multiple responses permitted, residents of Chisinau Municipality)

PRO TV

Jurnal TV
Moldova 1

TV8

point.md
Prime

NTV

Facebook
Publika
Telegram

RTR

stiri.md
Orizont
agora.md
Ziarul de Garda
YouTube
Euronews
sputnik.md
unimedia.info
N4

zdg.md

TVR

Instagram
Komsomolskaya Pravda
Google

TNT

TV4

Other

None

Don't know/Refused

14%
13%

12%

20%

21%
16%

23%

0% 5% 10% 15%

20%

25%
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Demographics (Moldova)

100% -
80% -
60% - 533 55%
40%
20%

0%

Men Women Urban Rural Center Chisinau South

Gender Age Urbanicity Region
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Demographics (Chisinau Municipality)

100% -

91%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

Women Urban Rural

Gender Age Urbanicity
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